

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1539-18 ENGINEERING AND GIS CARPET REPLACEMENT

OPENING: 2/13/18 (FM)

Pg. 1 of 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			SUPREME FLOOR COVERING SAGINAW, MI	AT FRANK COMPANY INC SAGINAW, MI	O'CONNORS CARPET ONE SAGINAW, MI
	NO SUBSTITUTIONS	UNIT OF MEAS.			
1	SHAW CARPET STYLE NAME: FRANCHISE 54210 STYLE #: 10700 COLOR: SANDSTONE (GIS AREA)	2000 SQ. FT.	2310 SQ FT. TOTAL \$3,257.10 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.41	2346 SQ FT. TOTAL \$3,519.00 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.50	2256 SQ FT. TOTAL \$4,512.00 COST/SQ. FT. \$2.00
2	LABOR TO REMOVE OLD CARPET AND INSTALL NEW CARPET (GIS AREA)	1 EA.	TOTAL \$1,917.30 COST/SQ. FT. \$.83	TOTAL \$2,627.52 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.12	TOTAL \$496.32 COST/SQ. FT. \$.22
3	JOHNSONITE 4" COVE BASE BLACK INCLUDING LABOR TO REMOVE OLD BASE AND INSTALL NEW BASE (GIS AREA)	950 LIN. FT.	500 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$575.00 COST/FT. \$1.15	600 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$504.00 COST/FT. \$.84	600 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$1,050.00 COST/FT. \$1.75
4	SHAW CARPET STYLE NAME: FRANCHISE 54210 STYLE #: 10500 COLOR: GRANITE (ENGINEERING AREA)	3000 SQ. FT.	3990 SQ FT. TOTAL \$5,625.90 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.41	3942 SQ FT. TOTAL \$5,834.16 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.48	3996 SQ FT. TOTAL \$7,992.00 COST/SQ. FT. \$2.00

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1539-18 ENGINEERING AND GIS CARPET REPLACEMENT

OPENING: 2/13/18 (FM)

Pg. 2 of 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED:#

			SUPREME FLOOR COVERING SAGINAW, MI	AT FRANK COMPANY INC SAGINAW, MI	O'CONNORS CARPET ONE SAGINAW, MI
	NO SUBSTITUTIONS	UNIT OF MEAS.			
5	LABOR TO REMOVE OLD CARPET AND INSTALL NEW CARPET (ENGINEERING AREA)	1 EA.	TOTAL \$3,790.50 COST/SQ. FT. \$.95	TOTAL \$4,848.66 COST/SQ. FT. \$1.23	TOTAL \$2,932.12 LABOR TO REMOVE-INSTALL \$879.12 - \$.22/SQ. FT. VCT TAKE UP \$490.00 - \$.50/SQ. FT. REMOVAL OF ADHESIVE \$1,563.00 - \$.25/SQ. FT.
6	JOHNSONITE 4" COVE BASE BLACK INCLUDING LABOR TO REMOVE OLD BASE AND INSTALL NEW BASE (ENGINEERING AREA)	750 LIN. FT.	600 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$690.00 COST/FT. \$1.15	624 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$524.16 COST/FT. \$.84	550 LIN. FT. TOTAL \$962.50 COST/FT. \$1.75
7	TAYLOR 1000B MULTI-PURPOSE PERMANENT ADHESIVE GALLON PAIL	1 EA.	\$39.00/EA 18 / TOTAL \$702.00	\$46.01/EA 18 / TOTAL \$828.18	\$47.25/EA 14 / TOTAL \$661.50
	TOTAL COST		\$16,557.80	\$18,685.68	\$18,606.44
	ADDENDUM	Y or N	Y	Y	Y
	ON MANDATORY WALK-THRU SIGN IN SHEET	Y or N	Y	Y	Y
	TERMS:		NET 15	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY: ___ DAYS ___ WEEKS		14 DAYS	14 DAYS	3-4 WEEKS